

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.6 in Civil Appeal No.6006/2001

H.P.A. INTERNATIONAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANDAS FATECHAND DASWANI & ORS.  
(For directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 17/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, A.G.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties on  
I.A.No.6.

Insofar as prayers (a) and (b) of the I.A. are  
concerned, the respondent shall file, within six weeks from  
today, a statement of account for the period commencing from  
November, 2001 to the end of January, 2003. After the  
statement is filed, appropriate orders will be passed in  
regard to these prayers.

So far as prayer (c) is concerned, it is submitted  
...2/-

.PA

-2-

that TDS Certificate has already been furnished, therefore, no  
orders are necessary.

In regard to prayer (d), inasmuch as the question of  
payment of monthly rent is covered by the order of this Court,  
we do not consider it appropriate to modify the order so as to  
facilitate payment of the rent to the counsel for the  
applicant. The payment shall be made in the Court as already  
directed.

So far as prayer (e) is concerned, we permit the  
applicant to initiate legal action for fixation of fair rent  
against the tenant in regard to the property in occupation of

Maurya Raymonds Limited.

List after six weeks.

In view of the fact that the case has been pending for quite some time, we consider it just and appropriate to give liberty to the parties to mention for expediting the hearing of the appeal.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master