

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 In
Civil Appeal No.6006/2001

H.P.A. INTERNATIONAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANDAS FATECHAND DASWANI & ORS.
(For Directions and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s) Mr. K Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Soli J Sorabjee, A.G.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

There is no agreement between the parties as to the rent payable during the pendency of the proceedings before this Court. There would be an order similar to the one that was made on 17.2.2003 permitting the applicant to initiate legal action for fixation of fair rent against the tenant in regard to the property in the occupation of the tenant. I.A. No. 6 is disposed of accordingly. The prayer for accounts will be considered at the time of final hearing of the appeal.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master